## NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING <u>Thursday, January 25, 2024</u> Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a REGULAR MEETING of the West New York Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control (WNY ABC) shall take place on Thursday, January 25, 2024 commencing at 6:00pm; the meeting shall take place at:

West New York Town Hall Mayor's Conference Room – Room 1, First Floor 428 – 60<sup>th</sup> Street/West New York, NJ 07093

The Agenda is as follows:

Call to Order
Salute to Flag
Open Public Meetings Act Statement
Roll Call
Correspondence

## Resolutions

- R1 Resolution Approving Minutes from September 28, 2023
- R2 Ratification Approving Resolution from 12/20/2023 (via Conference Call) agenda meeting for 2024 term.

## Report to Board Attorney Regarding Pending Matters:

• Pending renewal for 2023-2024

License-AAS INC. #0912-43-030-007 License-Barbieri WNY LLC-#0912-33-066-012 License-Ganesh Wine Mart-#0912-44-013-006

- 1. Pending/Charges Hearing for Jet Namaste/Lic. #0912-33-086-007
- 2. Pending/Charges Hearing for La Nueva Elegancia/Lic. #0912-33-012-007

Any other business brought before the Board

- C. Public Portion
- D. Adjournment

Please take further note that formal action may, or may not, be taken on any, and all, matters that come before the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board. By, Order of the WNY Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control. A ZOOM MEETING LINK HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS MEETING

Mireya De La Cruz/Board Secretary